



11162 Osburn Rd Pilot Point, Tx 76258 | Office: (469) 815-2898 | Kindra: (945) 248-0060

2026 Fee Schedule

The following is a list of services currently being offered by VNRC and their associated fees. Please direct any questions to Kindra Rader at krader@vitanovarepro.com or Taryn Goppman at office@vitanovarepro.com.

Contracts can be found on our website at www.vitanovarepro.com.

Immature oocyte maturation culture and performance of Intracytoplasmic Sperm

Injection: \$700/per ICSI session (Flat fee covers injection of all mature oocytes)

Maturation Fee (No oocytes matured): \$100

Preparation and use of additional stallion for ICSI: \$500/stallion

Embryo Fee: \$700/embryo + Shipping (subject to current market prices, type and distance sent.)

Embryo Vitrification: \$300/FIRST In-Vitro Produced or any In-Vivo Embryo NOT requiring collapse (~D6-D6.5) \$150 for each additional embryo vitrified concurrently per day

\$500/In-Vivo Embryo requiring collapse prior to Vitrification (~D7+) Please note the ongoing pregnancy rate from large in-vivo recovered embryos following collapse & vitrification may be greatly reduced*

Embryo Warming: \$150/Embryo (\$100 for each additional embryo warmed concurrently per day).

24hrs notice prior to warming REQUIRED Please note frozen embryos will NOT be shipped to unapproved facilities for mare-side warming & transfer. Please contact us for a list of approved facilities. Otherwise, embryos should be thawed by VNRC and sent via counter-to-counter for transfer.

Post-Mortem Ovary Dissection, Maturation Culture & ICSI: \$1200

Frozen Embryo/Semen Storage: \$50 Quarterly per Animal ID Billed on the first of January, April, July, and October. *Semen stored for individual use is charged PER STRAW.

Inconvenience Fee: \$75 per unexpected event- i.e., Dead semen sent for ICSI, last minute arrival of oocytes without notice, same-day embryo thaw/ship, same-day vitrification without notice, etc. *To be applied as deemed necessary by VNRC staff.

Signature on contract is considered agreement and consent to these terms



11162 Osburn Rd Pilot Point, Tx 76258 | Office: (469) 815-2898 | Kindra: (945) 248-0060

Discounts and Credits

In-Vitro embryo production as we all know has its ups and downs and is not without its risks. We would like to lift some of the financial burden for our clients who may, on rare occasions, experience extreme extenuating circumstances.

- If 3 ICSI sessions are performed with the SAME Mare/Stallion combo on 5 or more oocytes each session, with no embryo produced, the 4th ICSI session is on us (ANY mare/ANY stud) *
- If 3+ embryos created from a SINGLE SESSION are transferred FRESH for 0 pregnancy at the 14 day check, embryo fee credit will be given for future ICSI sessions for each embryo transferred that did not result in a 14 day positive pregnancy *
- A 15% Discount will be applied to EACH CASE for multiple mares going to same stallion on same day for non-loyalty members (\$595 ICSI Fee/mare)
- Multiple embryos shipped to the same location on the same day will also receive a shared shipping discount between clients!

~Due to our proximity to Weems & Stephens Equine Hospital and Select Breeders Southwest, we will be able to pick-up and drop-off oocytes/embryos/semen at no additional cost to you if using their services.

Please note ALL charges and fees will be charged directly by Vita Nova Reproduction Center, PLLC to the party responsible as given when a contract/credit card form is placed on file. All invoices are expected to be paid by credit card at the time of invoicing/completion of services. We reserve the right to refuse or suspend service at any time. AGENTS, please be aware of this policy.

**Terms and conditions apply*